
2/23/71 

Dear Cyril, 

Relet 2/19, as the enclosed shows, I wa,:s a bit ahead in seeking a copy of the 
book for you. I have been making such suggestions as they occurred to me. The contract 
gives me but 8 copies, free, that is, which will take care of neither my wife's family 
nor my own. However, I am to be able to buy them at a doscount, something like $6.00 
tha rather than the regular $10. Thisnis a large book. 

I am especially anxious for you and Collom to read what they offered at the 
mknitrial and of all of that, the testimony of the pathologist, Dr. Jerry Francisco 
Thomas. It makes fumes look like you! I have the entire autopsy and use a few charts 
in the book. That will be enough, when you compare it with what ` use of his 
testimony, which I also have. I'd dearly love to be invited to address a professional 
group on this, flask on the screen Thomas' testimony and then follow it with his own 
autopsy and what he left out of his testimony! 

I am going to Memphis this afternoon, I'm coming back Saturday night, and I will 
accept your invitation to phone you the following Wednesday. 

Everyone is up tight about tis book. The publisher has been unsuccessful, to this 
point, in arranging any serialization. The subject is still a taboo. Which does not 
encourage me to believe that even if it is a success it can yiled enough to even come 
close to getting me out of debt. When I get the "advance" next month, it will just 
cover this year's instalm int on my debt and the annual interest. It will come at a 
time when the only regular income we have, my wife's, as a tax conaultant, ends. The 
rest of the year well sweat, the only thing that may make it better than the other 
recent hard years being that the debt will not oppress me until 1972. 

After you read the book (andCollomi, if there are of the documents to which I 
refer that you want, let me know. I have all of them. I think you may want the entire 
autopsy file as presented to the British 'ourt (and confiscated by out government, with 
lusty British helf!), perhaps the part of the Frazier affidavit that 1  use, etc. 

Thabks for everything. 

Best, 



CHARLES L. WINEK, PH.D. 
CHIEF TOXICOLOGIST CYRIL H. WECHT, M.D., J.D., F.C.A.P. 

CORONER JUNE S. SCHULMERO, ESQ. 
CHIEF DEPUTY CORONER 

Ottntg of Allegiteng 
542 FOURTH AVENUE • PITTSBURGH. PA. 15219 

(412) 355-4460 355-4466 

OFFICE OF THE CORONER 

4411104 
February 19, 1971 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Coq d'Or Press 
Route *8 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Dear Harold: 

Derrell Collom and I are leaving town today for the Annual Meeting of the 
American Academy of Forensic Sciences in Phoenix, Arizona, and we shall not 
be in Pittsburgh at the Office until Monday, March 1. Perhaps you can call on 
Wednesday afternoon, March 3, at which time Derrell and I will try to comment 
on the questions that you have raised in your letter of 13 February 1971. 

Congratulations on your new book, Frame-Up.  If the publisher sends 
you any complimentary copies, perhaps you can repay the Allegheny County 
Coroner's Office for Derrell's time and mine by sending us a copy for our library 
shelves! 

With kind regards. 

Sincerely, 

yr H. Wecht, M.D., J.D. 

CHW/mg 


